
State Formula Grant Aid as a Percentage 
of Selected Current Expenditures (SCE) 
Sorted in Quintiles by ECS Wealth Rank 

New New New 
Selected Formula State Selected Formula State 
Current Grant Aid Current Grant Aid as 

Expenditure Expenditures State Aid as a % Expenditures State Aid a % of 
Year (millions) * (millions) ** of SCE (millions) * (millions) ** New SCE 

Group 1 Totals 1997-98 1,237.2 781.2 63% 

Rank Range: 139-169 1998-99 1,296.0 821.7 63% 58.8 40.5 69% 

Poorest 1999-2000 1,360.3 860.4 63% 64.3 38.7 60% 

2000-01 1,430.8 898.0 63% 70.5 37.6 53% 

2001-02 1,521.5 938.7 62% 90.7 40.7 45% 

Group 2 Totals 1997-98 595.7 258.2 43% 

Rank Range: 107-138 1998-99 617.8 267.4 43% 22.1 9.2 42% 

1999-2000 642.6 274.2 43% 24.8 6.8 27% 

2000-01 674.4 283.8 42% 31.8 9.6 30% 

2001-02 710.6 294.7 41% 36.2 10.9 30% 

Group 3 Totals 1997-98 651.7 177.2 27% 

Rank Range: 71-106 1998-99 686.6 182.7 27% 34.9 5.5 16% 

1999-2000 716.8 187.4 26% 30.2 4.7 16% 

2000-01 756.8 194.0 26% 40.0 6.6 17% 

2001-02 801.7 206.9 26% 44.9 12.9 29% 

Group 4 Totals 1997-98 752.6 97.7 13% 

Rank Range: 38-70 1998-99 787.8 100.2 13% 35.2 2.5 7% 

1999-2000 831.2 102.1 12% 43.4 1.9 4% 

2000-01 877.3 104.4 12% 46.1 2.3 5% 

2001-02 927.1 112.4 12% 49.8 8.0 16% 

Group 5 Totals 1997-98 894.8 24.8 3% 

Rank Range: 1-37 1998-99 945.3 26.5 3% 50.5 1.7 3% 

Wealthiest 1999-2000 1,005.2 29.4 3% 59.9 2.9 5% 

2000-01 1,068.7 31.3 3% 63.5 1.9 3% 

2001-02 1,147.4 39.0 3% 78.7 7.7 10% 

* Excludes expenditures supported by miscellaneous revenues, state and federal prepayment grants and school construction 
** Includes Vocational Agriculture, Special Education, Public Transportation, and Education Equalization (ECS) 


